508418271 03/04/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI68674

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SULZER METCO (US) INC.	06/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	OERLIKON METCO (US) INC.	
Street Address:	1101 PROSPECT AVENUE	
City:	Westbury	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11590	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11790430
Application Number:	11520043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037161180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)716-1191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com,areisfield@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Robert W. Mueller

Address Line 1: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.

Address Line 2: 1950 Roland Clarke Place Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P35303, P35297	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angie Reisfield	
SIGNATURE:	Angie Reisfield	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2024	

Total Attachments: 4

source=P62714_Assignment_for_P35303_P35297#page1.tif source=P62714 Assignment for P35303 P35297#page2.tif source=P62714 Assignment for P35303 P35297#page3.tif source=P62714_Assignment_for_P35303_P35297#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 066638 FRAME: 0379 508418271

Attorney Docket Nos: P35303 and P35297

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Appl. No. : 11/790,430 Filed : April 25, 2007
Patent No. : 8,603,930 Issued : December 10, 2013

Appl. No. : 11/520,043 Filed : September 13, 2006

Patent No. : 7,723,249 Issued : May 25, 2010

COVER LETTER FOR ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner for Patents
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Customer Service Window, Mail Stop
Randolph Building
401 Dulany Street
Alexandria, VA 22314

Sir:

Applicants enclose herewith relevant pages from the SECRETARY OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, indicating a name change in the assignee's name from SULZER METCO (US) INC. to OERLIKON METCO (US) INC. recorded on June 30, 2014.

Accordingly, Applicants request recordation of the enclosed name change documents in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office so that the above-mentioned application is held in the name of OERLIKON METCO (US) INC. If there are any questions regarding this matter, the undersigned may be contacted at the number below.

Respectfully Submitted,

/Robert W. Mueller/ Reg. No 35,043 Robert W. Mueller

Neil F. Greenblum Reg. No. 28,394

March 4, 2024 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-1191

{P62714 06074797.doc}

<u>Delaware</u>

DA CIE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SULZER METCO (US) INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SULZER METCO (US) INC." TO "OERLIKON METCO (US) INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014, AT 11:35 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2076461 8100

140888888

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 1495882

DATE: 06-30-14

PATENT REEL: 066638 FRAME: 0381

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:35 AM 06/26/2014 FTMED 11:35 AM 06/26/2014 SRV 140808888 - 20/36461 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

SULZER METCO (US) INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: This Certificate of Amendment amends the provisions of the corporation's Certification of Incorporation filted with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 22, 1985 (the Certificate of Incorporation).

SECOND: Article First of the Certificate of incorporation shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Oerlikon Metco (US) Inc."

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and officer.

US1901V39/1

PATENT REEL: 066638 FRAME: 0382

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Sulzer Metco (US) Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Friedrich Herold, its President, this 25, day of June, 2014.

By: Fru Welley
Name: FRIEDRICH HEROLD
Title: PRESIDENT

US190-03WI

PATENT REEL: 066638 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 03/04/2024